
7The Columbia PressFebruary 2, 2018

Legal Ads

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
On February 27, 2018, at the hour of 10:00 AM at the Clatsop County 

Sheriff’s Office, 1190 SE 19th Street in the City of Warrenton, Oregon, the 
defendant’s interest will be sold, subject to redemption, in the real property 
commonly known as: 35086 4th Lane, Astoria, OREGON.  The court case 
number is 15CV13646, where BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. is plaintiff, and 
WILLIAM L. MEECH, an individual; KARA MEECH, an individual; HSBC 
MORTGAGE SERVICES INC., a corporation; and all other persons, parties, 
or occupants unknown claiming any legal or equitable right, title, estate, 
lien, or interest in the real property described in the complaint herein, ad-
verse to Plaintiff`s title, or any cloud on Plaintiff`s title to the Property is 
defendant.  The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or 
cashier’s check, in hand, made out to Clatsop County Sheriff’s Office.  For 
more information on this sale go to: http://oregonsheriffssales.org/ (OR), 
http://files.co.clatsop.or.us/ccso/foreclosures.pdf

Publish: The Columbia Press, January 19, 26, February 2 and 9, 2018.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
FOR THE COUNTY OF CLATSOP
In the Matter of the Estate of KENNETH IRVIN MANCEBO, Deceased
Case No.: 18PB00157   
NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS
   NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Carter Jason Mancebo has been 
appointed as the personal representative of the Estate of Kenneth Ir-
vin Mancebo. All persons having claims against the estate are required 
to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned personal 
representative in care of the undersigned attorney at: 900 SW 5th Ave., 
Ste. 2000, Portland, OR 97204, within four months after the date of first 
publication of this notice, as stated below, or such claims may be barred.
   All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this es-
tate may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the 
personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.
Dated and first published Jan. 19, 2018.

Carter Jason Mancebo, Personal Representative
Lawrence J. Beck, OSB #861494,

Attorney for Personal Representative
900 SW 5th Ave., Ste. 2000

Portland, OR 97204

NOTICE TO ALL POTENTIAL CLAIMANTS:

READ THESE PAPERS CAREFULLY!

A Petition for Forfeiture of an Animal Pursuant to ORS 167.347  has been 
filed in this case. The dog Breakfast, a red tick hound and great dane mix, 
was impounded on October 16, 2017 at the Safeway in Astoria Oregon. The 
owner of Breakfast is James Birt. Please contact Marissa Snyder, Deputy 
District Attorney, P.O. Box 149, Astoria OR 97103, 503-325-8581 for time 
and place of hearing. 

Date of First Service: January 26, 2018

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
FOR THE COUNTY OF CLATSOP

In the Matter of the Estate of RENEE GROSS, Deceased
Case No.: 18PB00361   
NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS
   NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Ella Driscoll has been appointed 
Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the estate are 
required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Repre-
sentative c/o Moberg & Rust, Attorneys at Law, P.C., 842 Broadway, Sea-
side, Oregon 97138, within four months after the date of first publication 
of this notice, or the claims may be barred.
   All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain 
additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Repre-
sentative, or the lawyer for the personal representative, Jeremy Rust.
   Dated and first published January 26, 2018.
Jeremy Rust, OSB No. 094927
Moberg & Rust, Attorneys at Law, P.C.
842 Broadway
Seaside, Oregon 97138
Attorney for Personal Representative

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
FOR THE COUNTY OF CLATSOP

In the Matter of the Estate of GENEVA MAE MCKNIGHT, Deceased
Case No.: 18PB00420   
NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS
   NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Nadine Scott has been appointed 
Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the estate are 
required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Repre-
sentative c/o Moberg & Rust, Attorneys at Law, P.C., 842 Broadway, Sea-
side Oregon 97138, within four months after the date of first publication of 
this notice or the claims may be barred.
   All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain 
additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Repre-
sentative, or the lawyer for the Personal Representative, Jeremy Rust.
   Dated and first published on January 26, 2018.
Jeremy Rust, OSB No. 094927
Moberg & Rust, Attorneys at Law, P.C.
842 Broadway
Seaside, Oregon 97138
Attorney for Personal Representative 

Cultural Trust wants to help agencies win grants
Cities, counties and other 

Oregon organizations that 
serve the public have a chance 
to get a piece of more than $5 
million in grant funding.

The Oregon Cultural Trust, 
along with groups that give 
grants for arts, historic and 
humanities work, is holding 
meetings in 14 areas of the 
state, allowing potential re-
cipients to discuss projects 
and programming.

“There are more than 1,450 
cultural nonprofits serving 
Oregonians,” said Aili Sch-
reiner, manager of the Or-
egon Cultural Trust. “We 
want to make sure they know 
about the grant funds and 
significant programming re-
sources that are here to sup-
port them.”

Clatsop County’s meeting 
is from 10 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. 
Tuesday, Feb. 20, at Clatsop 
Community College’s South 
County Campus, 1455 N. 
Roosevelt.

Submitted photo

Participants at last year’s conference in Eugene.
In addition to grants, other 

statewide programming re-
sources will be presented.

Statewide partners include 
the Oregon Arts Commis-
sion, Oregon Heritage, Or-
egon Humanities, Oregon 
State Historic Preservation 
Office, The Oregon Commu-
nity Foundation and Port-
land’s Regional Arts and Cul-
ture Council.

Organizations encouraged 
to attend the “Conversations 
with Funders and Partners” 
are libraries, arts organi-
zations, museums, cultural 
centers, historical societies, 
arts alliances, literary groups 

and heritage organizations.
All cultural nonprofit or-

ganizations are welcome.  
Among the grant opportu-
nities discussed are the Cul-
tural Trust’s 2018 Cultural 
Development Grants. Grant 
guidelines will be posted on 
the trust’s website by Mon-
day, Feb. 5, with an April 13 
application deadline.

Last year, more than $2.94 
million was awarded. This 
year, grants will be awarded 
beginning in August. 

For more information, con-
tact Schreiner at aili.schrein-
er@oregon.gov or 503-986-
0089. 

The Sunset Empire Trans-
portation District Board of 
Commissioners seeks volun-
teers willing to serve on the 
district’s budget committee.

The committee is com-
prised of the district’s seven 
board members plus seven 
community members ap-
pointed by the board.

Appointees must be regis-
tered voters and residents of 
Clatsop County.

Budget meetings are held 
up to three times a year in the 
spring and members serve 
three-year terms.

If interested, send an email 
to jeff@ridethebus.org or 
drop off a letter of interest at 
the district office, 900 Ma-
rine Drive, Astoria.

Applications will be accept-
ed through February. 

Transit district 
seeks members 
for budget panel


